

RESOLUTION TO REAFFIRM OUR COMMITMENT TO THE CURRENT REPUBLICAN PARTY PLATFORM

WHEREAS, Every four years the Republican Party makes a public declaration of its core beliefs; political concerns; and its forthright positions on issues, past, present, and future, which cross the entire spectrum of the lives of all American citizens;

WHEREAS, These delegates duly chosen by their states to the Republican National Convention prepare the Republican Party Platform to be adopted by the full delegation of the national convention, with the intent that it is to be a clear statement of where we stand and the policies that we seek to implement;

WHEREAS, A Republican National Committee (RNC) outreach initiative created the impression among important elements of our coalition, particularly among Conservative/Religious voters and the religious leaders representing them, that the RNC was undermining essential aspects of our platform, including our planks on marriage and religious liberty;

WHEREAS, The RNC unequivocally clarifies that no voter outreach program or RNC strategic initiative to expand our party is intended to undermine any aspect of our platform, and that all outreach programs shall be structured in a manner to further the implementation of our Platform; and

WHEREAS, The RNC reaffirms its full commitment to the Republican Party Platform and appreciates the shared commitment of the entire party to achieve it; therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the RNC reaffirms its unwavering commitment to the Republican Party Platform and pledges to continue to structure all initiatives in a manner that furthers the policies reflected therein.

